2023 Annual Agency Profile - Dunklin County Transit Service, Inc. (NTD ID 70063)

Mailing Address: 610 N DOUGLASS ST Website: http://www.dctsmalden.com
MALDEN, MO

Service Consumed
Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 17.269 Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile

—s=— Demand Response

Assets Service Supplied $40.00
Revenue Vehicles 15 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 226,618 $30.00
Service Vehicles Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 7,804 $20.00
Facilities 2 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 13 $10.00
$0.00
Modal Characteristics 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
Annual . Annual
. Directly Purchased ; :
Unlinked . Annual Vehicle Vehicle
Passenger Operated  Transportation  "n. oo Miles Revenue Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue
Tri VOMS VOMS H Mile
Mode rps ours
Demand Response 17,269 13 0 226,618 7,804 —=— Demand Response
Total 17,269 13 0 226,618 7,804 0.2
e m\-
Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness 01
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM  UPT per VRH  OE per UPT 005
0
Demand Response $2.73 $79.21 0.1 2.2 $35.80 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

Total $2.73 $79.21 0.1 2.2 $35.80 p.1lot?2



2023 Annual Agency Profile - Dunklin County Transit Service, Inc. (NTD ID 70063)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Operating
Mode Expenses
Demand Response $618,177
Total $618,177

Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier

2023 Funding Breakdown

Sources of Operating Funds

Expended

Directly Generated
Federal Government

Fare Local Government
Revenues State Government
Total Operating
$0 Funds Expended

$0

$5,945
$444,518
$145,992
$21,722

$618,177

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

Total Capital Funds Expended

2023 Asset Management
Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID

Metrics

Mode
Demand Response

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

7R03

Average Fleet
Age in Years

7.7

Operating Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

State Government

Capital Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

State Government
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