	2023 Annual Agency Profile - Dunklin County Transit Service, Inc. (NTD ID 70063)											
Mailing Address:	610 N DOUGL	ASS ST		Website: http://www.dctsmalden.com								
	MALDEN, MO											
				Service Cons	umed							
			Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			17,269	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile					
							Demano	d Respon	nse			
Assets			Service Supplied				\$40.00					
Revenue Vehicles	1	5	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 226,				\$30.00					
Service Vehicles			Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)			7,804	\$20.00			-		
Facilities	2	2	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			13	\$10.00					
		Modal	Characteristics				\$0.00	2015	2017	2019	2021	2023
Mode	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours		Unlinked	l Passe	nger Trij Mil		hicle Re ^v	venue
Demand Response	17,269	13	0	226,618	7,804		Demano	d Respon	nse			
Total	17,269	13	0	226,618	7,804		0.2					
							0.15					
Metrics	Service E	fficiency	Service Effectiveness				0.1					
metrics				UPT per VRH	OE per UPT		0.05					
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM		•							
	OE per VRM \$2.73	OE per VRH \$79.21	0PT per VRM 0.1	2.2	\$ 35.80		0	2015	2017	2019	2021	2023

2023 Annual Agency Profile - Dunklin County Transit Service, Inc. (NTD ID 70063)

			2023 Funding Breakdown				
Summary of Oper	rating Expenses (C)E)	Sources of Oper Expend		Operating Funding Sources		
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$5,945 \$444,518 \$145,992 \$21,722	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	23.6% 3.5% 71.9%	
Demand Response	\$618,177 \$618,177	\$0 \$0	Total Operating Funds Expended	\$618,177	Capital Fund	ing Sources	
	<i>••••••</i>	÷**	Sources of Capital F	unds Expended	Directly Generated		
			Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	Federal Government Local Government State Government		
			Total Capital Funds Expended	\$0			
			2023 Asset Management				
Transit Asset Manag	jement (TAM) Tier	Tier II	TAM Sponsor NTD ID	7R03			
			Metric				
			Mode	Average Fleet Age in Years			
			Demand Response	7.7		p. 2 of 2	